

## **ATTORNEY RECOGNIZED FOR PROFESSIONALISM**

Recognized for his dedication to the practice of law, service to his profession, and his integrity and civility as a lawyer, Attorney David S. DeRose was awarded the

President's Award for Professionalism at the Annual Westmoreland Bar Association Membership meeting on April 1, 2019.

Attorney DeRose, an associate in the Greensburg law firm of Quatrini Rafferty, is a graduate of Pennsylvania State University, and Duquesne University School of Law. He concentrates his practice in estate planning and administration, elder law, and real estate.



John Ranker, the immediate past President

of the WBA stated, "The President's Award symbolizes recognition by Attorney DeRose's peers for his professionalism and skill as a lawyer. His involvement in leadership positions within our bar association, his community and the state bar association is most impressive as is his involvement within the community."

Mr. DeRose has served his profession locally as Past President of the Westmoreland Bar Association, current Chair of the Westmoreland Bar Foundation, and 32-year Chair of the Building Committee. He was a founding board member of the Lawyers Abstract Company of Westmoreland County. At the state level Attorney DeRose is currently on the House of Delegates of the Pennsylvania Bar Association.

**Attorney DeRose** serves his community as a board Member of the Latrobe Area Hospital Charitable Foundation, Adams Memorial Library in Latrobe, and Redstone Highlands Senior Care. Additionally, he serves on the Excela Health Golden Hour Committee, whose purpose is to educate on the importance of a quick medical response to the symptoms of a heart attack, and on the Citizen Advisory Committee to the Union Mission of Latrobe.

David DeRose (left) shakes hands with immediate past president of the WBA John Ranker. Contact Information: Diane Krivoniak, Executive Director 724.834.6730